Required - to be negotiated

Town approval, Veridian Board

No material change in business

Keep rates as low as possible

Need to create a Return on Equity Policy

to optimize shareholder returns

No harmonization of rates/separate company

Silent

Liquidity rights to be negotiated and

included in Shareholders Agreement

Right of first refusal to both Parties

Also include a shot-gun provision and

a piggy-back provision

To be determined

BLG0000209_0003

'\

BLG0000209_0001

Stri ctly Private and Confidentia l

Collus Power Corp. Schedule 1

Proforma Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2011

Non-IFRS Basis

($ OOO's)

Net Book

Value as at

31-Dec

2010

ASS ETS ·(Actual)

Current Assets

Cash $ 2,923

Other current assets 8,528

11,451

Property, plant and equipment 12,764

Goodwill 277

Intangib le - software 278

Future taxes recoverao le 157

24,927

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accruals 7,384

Customer deposits, current 431

Income taxes payable

Hydro One. Proformas

Net Book

Value as at Revised

31-Dec Unassumed Balance

2011 Liabilities Recapitalization Sheet
(Projected)

2,550 1,090 3,640

8,029 8,029

10,579 1,090 11,669

13,007 13,007

277 277

278 278

157 157

24,298 1,090 25,388

6,634 6,634

331 331

7,815 6,965 6,965 18,146

Employee future benefit costs 308 308 308
Long-term net regulatory liabil ities 1,412 1,412 1,412

Proposed new fi nancing 8,100 8,100

Note payable to Town of Collingwood 1,710 1,710 (1,710)
Long-term debt - Ontario Infrastructure 2,900 2,700 2,700

14,145 13,095 6,390 19,485

Shareholder's Eq uity $ 10,782 11,203 (5,300) 5,903

1,710

Town's net investment 12,913

NBV Rate Base

Debt 10,800 64.7% 60.3%
Equity 5,903 35.3% 39.7%

16;703 100.0% 100.0%

NBV Paid to Town

Shares (50%) 13,600

Less: Allowance for regulatory liabilities @ $0 (1,412) (*)

Less: Estimated NWC shortfa ll within $17.9 million rate base (550) {1,100) ()

Less: Unassumed liabilities

5,602 11,088

Post-closing dividend (50% of $6.4 mi ll ion) 3,200 3,200

Note payable 1,710 1,710

Cash proceeds 9,962 15,998

Remaining shares (50%) 2,952 4,427 (* )

Total proceeds 12,913 20,425

(*) Assumed deduct ion from share purchase price for 100% of estimated net regu latory liabilit ies at closing.